TBA

2nd

3rd

6th to 8th
14th
21st/22nd

22nd
5th
9th
25th
26th
28th

7th
11th/12th/13th
11th Evening

12th AM

PM

Evening

13th AM/PM
AM

PM

12th/13th

20th

23rd
28th

In November

September 2013

CMAT Hill Walking & Rock Climbing Weekend Yorkshire Dales

Water Activities Team Meeting
School Term Begins

Hallowtree

Open Bronze D of E assessed expedition  Candidate dependant

Bronze, Silver & Gold D of E presentations
SKILLSKOOL 2013 Map/Compass/Knots/
Lashings Backwoods/Cooking/Axe/Knife/
Saw/Pioneering/Lamps Stoves/Survival Skills
DESCs/Explorer Team meeting

County Executive Meeting

CMAT Mountain Activities Team Meeting
County Appointments Meeting

County AGM

Meare Day

October 2013

ACC'’s Meeting
TRAINING ACADEMY 4

Ipswich

Hallowtree
Hallowtree
Hallowtree
Hallowtree
Hallowtree

Sudbury

Thorpeness

Hallowtree
Hallowtree

The Following Modules will take place over this weekend

Module 13. Developing the Section OR
Module 8. Skills of Leadership
Safe Guarding Awareness

Module 16. Introduction to Residential Experiences OR

Module 12. Providing a Balanced Programme
Module 21. Growing the Movement (Managers)
Module 19. International OR

Module 11. Administration

Module 20. Administration (Managers)

Module 18. Practical Skills OR

Module 17. Activities Outdoors

Module 15. Challenging Behaviour OR

Module 5. Fundamental Values of Scouting
Module 22. Section Support (Managers/Supporters)
Module 8. Skills of Leadership OR

Module 9. Working with Adults

Module 23. Safety for Managers and Supporters
Safe Guarding Awareness

Module 25. Assessing Learning (Managers)
Module 14. Young People Today

Module 6. Changes in Scouting OR

Module 7. Valuing Diversity

Module 13. Developing the Section OR

Module 16. Introduction to Residential Experiences
Module 24. Managing Adults (Managers/Supporters)
Module 5. Fundamental Values of Scouting OR
Module 19. International

Practical First Aid

DC'’s Meeting

County Appointments Meeting

School Half Term Begins

November 2013

Local Learning - Evenings .
3 Modules per District as needed from modules
8,9,11,12,16,17,18,19.

Hallowtree
Hallowtree
Hallowtree

1st
10th

11th

School Half Term Ends

Group Websites, Mybackpack,Scouting
and the Internet

CMAT Mountain Activities Team Meeting

15th/16th/17th Explorer Scouts/ Scout Network Monopoly Challenge

23rd
27th

1st
5th
8th
16th
20th

Module 10. First Aid
County Appointments Meeting

December 2013

Training Team meeting (Trainers only)
County Executive Meeting

Module 10. First Aid

Water Activities Team Meeting

School Term Ends

County Commissioner:
Jenny Mullan

Silk House

40 Station road

Sudbury

CO10 2SS

Tel: 01787 468670

Email: cc@suffolkscouts.org.uk

County Office:

143 Cauldwell Hall Road

Ipswich

Suffolk

IP4 5BS

Tel: 01473 711678

Email: suffolkscouts@btconnect.com
Website: www.suffolkscouts.org.uk

BT Martlesham

Bury St Edmunds

SUFFOLK
SCOUTS

be prepared ¢ ¢

PROGRAMME
2012/2013



1st
6th
7th
12th/13th/14th

12th Evening

13th AM/PM
13th AM

13th PM

13th Evening

14th AM/PM
14th AM

14th PM

14th
17th
21st
21st
26th to 29th
28th
29th

2nd

10th

10th

11th

12th

12th

16th/18th
16th/17th/18th
Network/Leaders
24th

28th

TBA
2nd
6th
8th/9th
9th

October 2012
ACCs Meeting Hallowtree
Skills Skool- Practical Scouting Skills Hallowtree
Module 10. First Aid Stowmarket
TRAINING ACADEMY 2 Hallowtree

The Following Modules will take place over this weekend
Module 13. Developing the Section OR

Module 8. Skills of Leadership

Module 10. First Aid

Module 16. Introduction to Residential Experiences OR
Module 12. Providing a Balanced Programme
Module 21. Growing the Movement (Managers)
Module 19. International OR

Module 11. Administration

Module 20. Administration (Managers)

Module 18. Practical Skills OR

Module 17. Activities Outdoors

Module 15. Challenging Behaviour OR

Module 5. Fundamental Values of Scouting

Module 22. Section Support (Managers/Supporters)
Module 8. Skills of Leadership OR

Module 9. Working with Adults

Module 23. Safety for Managers and Supporters
Module 10. First Aid

Module 25. Assessing Learning (Managers)

Module 14. Young People Today

Module 6. Changes in Scouting OR

Module 7. Valuing Diversity

Module 13. Developing the Section OR

Module 16. Introduction to Residential Experiences
Module 24. Managing Adults (Managers/Supporters)
Module 5. Fundamental Values of Scouting OR
Module 19. International

Scout Active Support Rededication Service Deben
County Appointments Meeting Hallowtree
Cub Activity Day TBA
DC’s Meeting Hallowtree
Open Silver D of E expedition. Assessed Peak District
Safe Guarding Awareness Stowmarket
School Half Term Begins
November 2012
School Half Term Ends
Cub Quiz TBA
Module 10. First Aid Ipswich
Beavers Attending Rememberance Day Service Ipswich
Water Activities Team Meeting Hallowtree
CMAT Mountain Activities Team Meeting Hallowtree
Explorer Scouts/ Scout Network Monopoly Challenge Gilwell
CMAT Off Road Trail & Mountain Biking Scouts/Explorers/
TBA
Safe Guarding Awareness Bury St Edmunds
County Appointments Meeting Hallowtree
December 2012
CMAT Off Road & Forest Trail Biking TBA
Training meeting. All members of the Team Ipswich
County Executive Meeting Hallowtree
Practical First Aid Ipswich
Module 36 Special Needs Mildenhall

15th

21st

7th

13th

14th

19th
19th/20th
22nd
23rd
26th

1st/2nd/3rd
3rd

9th/10th
10th

11th

16th

18th

22nd
22nd/23rd
24th (8am)
24th

27th

1st/2nd/3rd

7th

18th
22nd/23rd/24th
22nd Evening

23rd AM/PM
AM

PM

Evening

24th AM/PM
AM

PM

Chief Scout’s Platinum & D of E Bronze Award

Presentations Ipswich
School Term Ends
January 2013
School Term Begins
Training Team Meeting (Trainers only) 13th Ipswich
ACC's Meeting Hallowtree
Module 10. First Aid Bury St Edmunds
Module 28 Facilitating 13th Ipswich
CMAT Mountain Activities Team Meeting Hallowtree
County Appointments Meeting Hallowtree
DC'’s Meeting Hallowtree
February 2013
CMAT Winter Walking Weekend
Older Explorers Network/Leaders Peak District
Group Websites, Mybackpack,Scouting and
the Internet BT Martlesham
Silver and Gold D of E expedition skills Suffolk
Module 10. First Aid Waveney Valley
Water Activities Team Meeting Hallowtree
Open Silver and Gold D of E practise route planning Ipswich
School Half Term Begins
School Half Term Ends
Beaver Leader Sleep Over Hallowtree
DESCs/County Explorer Team meeting Hallowtree
County Explorer Scout Conference Hallowtree
County Appointments Meeting Hallowtree
March 2013
CMAT Leaders Hill Walking. Training & Assessment  Lake District
County Executive Meeting Hallowtree
CMAT Mountain Activities Team Meeting Hallowtree
TRAINING ACADEMY 3 Hallowtree

The Following Modules will take place over this weekend
Module 18. Practical Skills OR

Module 13. Developing the Section

Safeguarding Awarness

Module 10. First Aid

Module 12. Providing a Balanced Programme OR
Module 13. Developing the Section

Module 6. Changes in Scouting

Module 21. Growing the Movement (Managers)
Module 8. Skills of Leadership OR

Module 17. Activities Outdoors

Module 20. Administration (Managers)

Module 11. Administration OR

Module 19. International

Module 15. Challenging Behaviour OR

Module 5. Fundamental Values of Scouting

Module 22. Section Support (Managers/Supporters)
Module 18. Practical Skills OR

Module 9. Working with Adults

Module 23. Safety for Managers and Supporters
Safe Guarding Awareness

Module 10. First Aid

Module 25. Assessing Learning (Managers)

Module 7. Valuing Diversity OR

Module 12. Providing a Balanced Programme
Module 16. Introduction to Residential Experiences OR

27th
28th
29th

1st

2nd to 7th TBC
4th to 7th TBC
8th

12th to 14th
14th

14th
15th
19th/20th/21st

24th

TBA

6th

11th

13th
17th/18th/19th
22nd

27th

27th

31st

6th
7th/8th/ 9th
17th

23rd

26th

5th/6th/7th
8th

13th

23rd

24th

25th to 28th
28th

26th to 4th

4th to 9th
23rd to 26th
26th

Module 14. Young People Today

Module 24. Managing Adults (Managers/Supporters)
Module 5. Fundamental Values of Scouting OR
Module 15. Challenging Behaviour

County Appointments Meeting

School Term Ends

Good Friday

Hallowtree

April 2013

Easter Monday

Open Gold D of E practise expedition
Open Silver D of E practise expedition
ACC'’s Meeting

Scout/Explorer Scout Leader survival skills
Group Websites, Mybackpack,

Peak District
Peak District
Hallowtree
Bradfield Park

Scouting and the Internet BT Martlesham
DC’s Meeting Hallowtree
School Term Begins

CMAT Rock Climbing.

Scouts/Explorers/Network/Leaders Peak District
County Appointments Meeting Hallowtree

May 2013

CMAT Hill Walking Weekend Prep for Bernese Alps Trip TBA
May Bank Holiday

Open Silver and Gold D of E assessed route planning Ipswich
Water Activities Team Meeting Hallowtree
Module 38. Skills for Residential Experience Hallowtree
County Appointments Meeting Hallowtree
Spring Bank Holiday
School Half Term Begins
School Half Term Ends
June 2013
County Executive Meeting Hallowtree
Open Bronze D of E practise expedition Thetford, Norfolk
CMAT Mountain Activities Team Meeting Hallowtree
County Beaver Fun Day Trip Gilwell
County Appointments Meeting Hallowtree
July 2013
Wet Weekend Ramsholt
ACC'’s Meeting Hallowtree
Module 10. First Aid Sudbury
School Term Ends
County Appointments Meeting Hallowtree
Open Silver D of E assessed expedition Peak District
DC’s Meeting Hallowtree
CMAT Summer Expedition to Bernese Alps Bernese Alps
August 2013
Open Gold D fo E assessed expedition Candidate dependant
Moot V Bentwaters
Bank Holiday



